

Announcement

Nitro Acquisition – Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow - Correction

1 July 2022

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited (ASX: RUL) [RPM [®]], provides the following **correction** to the previous announcement lodged this morning on the date of release of the 47,970 ordinary RUL shares, issued on 1 July 2021 and held in voluntary escrow.

Pursuant to the requirements of listing rule 3.10A, RPM is required to provide five business days notice of the upcoming release and accordingly will continue to hold those securities in voluntary escrow for a further five (5) business days from the date of this notice, with the securities being released from the voluntary escrow at close of business on Friday 8 July 2022. The complete corrected release is as follows:

Further to the announcement to the market on 1 July 2021, RPMGlobal Holdings Limited (ASX: RUL) [RPM [®]] confirms in accordance with listing rule 3.10A, that 47,970 ordinary RUL shares, issued on 1 July 2021 and held in voluntary escrow, will be released from voluntary escrow in five business days (on 8 July 2022).

As previously announced, these shares form a part of a total of 95,941 shares issued by RPM to the prior owners of Environmental Social and Governance (*ESG*) services company Nitro Solutions Pty Ltd (*Nitro*), as part of the total consideration paid by RPM for the acquisition of 100% of the issued share capital of Nitro, with the final 47,971 shares remaining in voluntary escrow until 1 July 2023.

Authorised by:

James O'Neill Company Secretary +61 7 3100 7200 companysecretary@rpmglobal.com

About RPM:

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited (ASX: RUL) [RPM®] was listed on the Australian Securities Exchange on 27 May 2008 and is a global leader in the provision and development of mining software solutions, advisory services and professional development to the mining industry.

RPM has been advancing the global mining industry through the provision of innovative software solutions and deep domain expertise for more than 50 years. The company brings together its technology, mining advisory and professional development services to support mining clients extract more value at every stage of the mining diffecycle. In partnership with the industry, RPM has delivered safer, cleaner and more efficient operations in over 125 countries.

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited ABN 17 010 672 321 (ASX: RUL) Head Office: Level 14, 310 Ann Street, Brisbane, Queensland, Australia 4000